
2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Williamston                     TEAM#726 WITH A SCORE OF  62 

       2.Hemlock                         TEAM#711 WITH A SCORE OF  95 

       3.Stockbridge                     TEAM#723 WITH A SCORE OF  103 

       4.Benzie Central                  TEAM#704 WITH A SCORE OF  177 

       5.Charlevoix                      TEAM#705 WITH A SCORE OF  188 

       6.Sandusky                        TEAM#719 WITH A SCORE OF  214 

       7.Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM#714 WITH A SCORE OF  267 

       8.Bangor                          TEAM#703 WITH A SCORE OF  305 

       9.Goodrich                        TEAM#710 WITH A SCORE OF  317 

      10.Ida                             TEAM#713 WITH A SCORE OF  325 

      11.Bad Axe                         TEAM#702 WITH A SCORE OF  335 

      12.Whitehall                       TEAM#725 WITH A SCORE OF  353 

      13.Gladwin                         TEAM#709 WITH A SCORE OF  354 

      14.Ovid-Elsie                      TEAM#717 WITH A SCORE OF  365 

      15.Vassar                          TEAM#724 WITH A SCORE OF  366 

      16.Addison                         TEAM#701 WITH A SCORE OF  373 

      17.Spring Lake                     TEAM#722 WITH A SCORE OF  439 

      18.Perry                           TEAM#718 WITH A SCORE OF  443 

      19.Wyoming Kelloggsville           TEAM#727 WITH A SCORE OF  444 

      20.Schoolcraft                     TEAM#721 WITH A SCORE OF  465 

      21.Howard City Tri County          TEAM#712 WITH A SCORE OF  482 

      22.Sanford-Meridian                TEAM#720 WITH A SCORE OF  482 

      23.Clare                           TEAM#706 WITH A SCORE OF  488 

      24.Erie-Mason                      TEAM#708 WITH A SCORE OF  564 

      25.Lake Fenton                     TEAM#716 WITH A SCORE OF  577 

      26.Dundee                          TEAM#707 WITH A SCORE OF  678 

      27.Lake City                       TEAM#715 WITH A SCORE OF  752 

 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

Williamston                     TEAM# 726  

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  62  

 

     1        Jason Stover               04:56.10 09:53.10 14:51.20 15:24.30 

    10        Pat Maynard                04:56.60 10:16.70 15:42.10 16:18.30 

    12        Mike Salisbury             05:09.60 10:28.20 15:49.40 16:19.40 

    17        David Bills                05:15.50 10:34.70 15:52.20 16:25.30 

    22        Mike Delaney               05:15.50 10:38.80 16:02.70 16:34.90 

    73        Nick Marlatt               05:27.40 11:04.60 16:53.50 17:28.40 

   100        Benjamin Pankow            05:27.50 11:15.70 17:14.30 17:51.30 

 

 

Hemlock                         TEAM# 711  

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  95  

 

     5        Troy Sanchez               05:01.80 10:13.30 15:28.00 16:01.70 

     9        Andrew Goodenough          05:09.30 10:32.40 15:48.70 16:18.00 

    19        Nicholas Puchacz           05:12.80 10:35.50 16:01.00 16:32.20 

    30        Steven Cyzmbor             05:29.30 10:58.30 16:23.40 16:54.70 

    32        David Schluckebier         05:27.40 11:00.90 16:27.20 16:55.10 

    59        Craig Madaleno             05:28.80 11:05.60 16:45.80 17:18.40 

    90        Rob Slate                  05:38.60 11:22.10 17:14.70 17:45.50 



 

 

Stockbridge                     TEAM# 723  

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  103  

 

     2        Phillip McLellan           05:03.90 10:08.10 15:20.10 15:47.30 

     4        Warren Krueger             05:03.20 10:15.20 15:25.60 15:56.30 

     6        Brandon Grybas             05:05.60 10:18.60 15:36.30 16:08.50 

     7        Curt Campbell              05:04.50 10:23.20 15:43.80 16:13.10 

    84        John Barnes                05:27.40 11:14.30 17:02.10 17:37.80 

   131        Alex Lovachis              05:29.30 11:38.00 17:44.40 18:14.00 

   144        Sam Topping                05:45.20 11:50.80 17:56.90 18:29.30 

 

 

Benzie Central                  TEAM# 704  

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  177  

 

     8        Daniel Sultz               05:01.10 10:23.10 15:46.90 16:17.20 

    16        Kaj Johansson              05:07.20 10:32.30 15:54.10 16:23.60 

    20        Josh Wheelock              05:06.90 10:35.00 16:02.80 16:33.90 

    51        Nate Geetings              05:29.30 11:07.30 16:44.90 17:14.60 

    82        Jason Sheffer              05:26.10 11:17.00 17:05.10 17:37.40 

   113        Ian Hunsinger              05:40.50 11:34.60 17:29.40 17:59.70 

   156        Ben Schopieray             05:54.50 12:08.10 18:15.70 18:51.30 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Charlevoix                      TEAM# 705  

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  188  

 

    23        Tim Daining                05:05.30 10:36.10 16:04.80 16:37.50 

    27        Peter Gorkiewicz           05:15.80 10:52.00 16:22.40 16:51.90 

    38        Gordie Selph               05:15.10 10:51.80 16:30.20 16:59.50 

    48        Zachary Hopkins            05:28.80 11:23.30 16:44.70 17:12.40 

    52        Joshua Popenhagen          05:16.60 11:00.20 16:42.90 17:15.80 

    74        Zachary Dennis             05:21.80 11:15.10 16:56.20 17:28.90 

   103        Zachary Bajos              05:35.00 11:29.80 17:20.20 17:53.20 

 

 

Sandusky                        TEAM# 719  

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  214  

 

     3        Jacob Grice                05:04.40 10:07.40 15:15.80 15:47.70 

    40        Jon Lentz                  05:12.80 10:49.30 16:31.00 17:03.40 

    42        Jeff Jensen                05:17.20 10:54.70 16:32.40 17:06.00 

    64        Corey Parrent              05:20.50 11:05.20 16:52.40 17:21.10 

    65        Chad Parrent               05:21.30 11:08.90 16:53.50 17:22.00 

   114        Robi Hull                  05:32.70 11:27.10 17:25.80 17:59.80 

   178        Mike Smith                 06:04.80 12:34.60 19:05.30 19:45.50 

 

 

Kalamazoo Hackett               TEAM# 714  

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  267  

 

    34        Bryan Martin               05:19.30 10:52.30 16:23.90 16:56.00 

    41        Fred Calderon              05:21.60 11:01.80 16:30.00 17:04.90 



    44        Eric Smith                 05:21.30 10:59.10 16:32.70 17:08.30 

    50        Chris Crone                05:19.90 10:53.20 16:34.90 17:14.10 

    98        Mike Eldersveld            05:30.50 11:27.50 17:16.30 17:51.20 

   128        Brien Brockway             05:38.40 11:36.40 17:39.40 18:13.60 

   139        Rick Sturderant            05:38.50 11:43.10 17:46.90 18:24.50 

 

 

Bangor                          TEAM# 703  

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  305  

 

    14        Antonio Munoz              04:58.60 10:20.90 15:48.60 16:19.80 

    28        Ryan Sefcik                05:08.40 10:44.30 16:18.80 16:54.50 

    60        Gil Hernandez              05:15.00 10:57.40 16:44.90 17:18.60 

   101        Cory Moore                 05:31.60 11:27.70 17:19.60 17:51.70 

   102        Kasseem Phillips           05:29.10 11:22.00 17:18.90 17:52.00 

   134        Cody Cocanig               05:47.40 11:47.00 17:45.50 18:17.70 

   138        Craig Carpenter            05:48.60 11:45.60 17:45.70 18:21.80 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Goodrich                        TEAM# 710  

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  317  

 

    13        Nick Oertel                05:02.90 10:21.70 15:44.60 16:19.50 

    15        Ryan Tripp                 05:09.00 10:33.30 15:51.60 16:22.40 

    71        Paul Kulesh                05:22.00 11:06.20 16:56.80 17:27.50 

   107        Jack Brown                 05:32.00 11:30.80 17:27.40 17:55.20 

   111        Jon Keehn                  05:41.10 11:41.80 17:32.20 17:59.30 

   180        Tom Howes                  05:59.30 12:35.30 19:10.80 19:46.00 

   181        Chris Speirs               05:59.70 12:36.10 19:14.70 19:51.60 

 

 

Ida                             TEAM# 713  

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  325  

 

    18        Ed Stotz                   05:13.80 10:44.00 15:56.70 16:30.80 

    37        Cole Monaghan              05:13.90 10:56.70 16:27.30 16:58.30 

    62        Nathan Banek               05:16.60 11:02.50 16:49.40 17:20.50 

    93        Loren Feldpaush            05:28.20 11:21.60 17:14.50 17:46.70 

   115        Brad Kreger                05:27.30 11:31.60 17:29.00 18:00.00 

   123        Mark Winkelman             05:36.00 11:38.00 17:35.10 18:09.40 

   155        Rusty Pobursky             05:40.90 11:57.30 18:16.10 18:50.10 

 

 

Bad Axe                         TEAM# 702  

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  335  

 

    47        B.J. Neeb                  05:13.10 11:01.50 16:43.00 17:12.10 

    54        Nick Rochefort             05:23.80 11:13.50 16:44.10 17:16.10 

    76        Dan Melnik                 05:23.70 11:07.10 16:57.20 17:29.60 

    78        Garrett Knoll              05:28.60 11:16.60 16:57.30 17:33.10 

    80        Randy Krug                 05:23.10 11:04.20 16:58.50 17:36.10 

    91        Andy Messing               05:27.40 11:18.50 17:10.30 17:45.80 

   165        Adam Hilgers               05:57.10 12:12.40 18:25.50 18:59.40 

 

 



Whitehall                       TEAM# 725  

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  353  

 

    45        Nicholas Tyler             05:23.40 10:58.90 16:36.00 17:11.60 

    61        Joseph Ferrentino          05:29.90 11:07.00 16:46.50 17:19.50 

    67        Joshua Lewis               05:30.20 11:19.30 16:52.30 17:24.20 

    85        Jeremy Welter              05:30.70 11:18.10 17:07.40 17:39.50 

    95        Nicholas Siemen            05:31.30 11:28.60 17:14.50 17:47.90 

    97        Steven Fishel              05:36.40 11:27.70 17:16.00 17:50.40 

   151        Michael Belrose            05:48.20 11:58.30 18:05.70 18:39.70 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Gladwin                         TEAM# 709  

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  354  

 

    11        John Jurgensen             05:04.00 10:24.30 15:47.90 16:19.40 

    36        Ryan Malosh                05:11.90 10:47.00 16:21.50 16:57.80 

    75        Andy James                 05:17.60 11:10.20 16:54.40 17:29.10 

   106        Brandon Benchley           05:38.60 11:35.20 17:24.60 17:55.00 

   126        Cody Primeau               05:36.70 11:38.60 17:35.00 18:12.10 

   127        Ian VanHover               05:23.90 11:26.90 17:36.70 18:12.70 

   164        Adam Manninen              05:29.90 11:36.60 18:08.20 18:56.80 

 

 

Ovid-Elsie                      TEAM# 717  

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  365  

 

    24        Robert Dodson              05:08.00 10:35.40 16:07.10 16:39.40 

    46        Aaron Scott                05:22.80 11:02.30 16:42.70 17:12.00 

    49        Kyle Wroe                  05:27.50 11:06.10 16:43.50 17:13.40 

   121        Casey Smith                05:43.50 11:39.50 17:29.90 18:04.40 

   125        Anthony Colavecchi         05:33.10 11:33.40 17:38.20 18:11.00 

   145        Jason Malinak              05:47.20 11:51.60 17:58.80 18:31.30 

   168        Richard Dennis             05:50.40 12:10.80 18:30.20 19:08.60 

 

 

Vassar                          TEAM# 724  

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  366  

 

    26        Ben Schmandt               05:14.50 10:44.20 16:11.10 16:46.40 

    68        Nick Seney                 05:33.40 11:21.40 16:55.50 17:25.40 

    69        Chris Schmandt             05:27.90 11:12.60 16:52.80 17:26.50 

    94        Derek Hogan                05:32.60 11:22.90 17:14.70 17:47.20 

   109        Josh Denniston             05:34.50 11:27.20 17:23.10 17:56.90 

   141        Jason Spencer              05:45.80 12:02.30 17:59.90 18:28.80 

   147        Jack Merry                 05:42.00 11:55.60 18:00.20 18:32.90 

 

 

Addison                         TEAM# 701  

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  373  

 

    21        Paul Roys                  05:18.60 10:47.00 16:01.30 16:34.10 

    66        Joe Meyers                 05:25.40 11:11.30 16:51.40 17:24.00 

    86        Scott Thomas               05:26.50 11:26.10 17:12.10 17:40.90 

    92        Adam Kuenner               05:32.10 11:31.20 17:17.80 17:46.50 



   108        Jeremy Cox                 05:27.40 11:26.00 17:18.10 17:55.50 

   122        Shayne Robidoux            05:32.00 11:31.70 17:31.00 18:04.60 

   142        Nick Spicer                05:32.30 11:42.60 17:54.30 18:29.30 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Spring Lake                     TEAM# 722  

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  439  

 

    39        Doug Brunner               05:23.10 10:53.20 16:26.20 17:01.10 

    79        Agith Muthalaly            05:19.10 11:09.20 16:59.40 17:35.00 

    83        Kevin Duff                 05:27.70 11:15.10 17:03.30 17:37.40 

   118        Stan Bastek                05:32.50 11:28.10 17:24.20 18:01.90 

   120        Steven Nash                05:41.80 11:36.20 17:30.60 18:03.80 

   150        Jason Doering              05:42.90 11:49.60 18:00.90 18:38.10 

   171        Cameron Hardy              05:49.80 12:13.30 18:44.10 19:19.80 

 

 

Perry                           TEAM# 718  

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  443  

 

    33        Chad Hayward               05:18.20 10:48.00 16:20.30 16:55.70 

    35        Michael Tucker             05:17.50 10:50.20 16:23.60 16:56.10 

    55        Kevin Pfeifle              05:24.40 11:10.00 16:44.60 17:16.80 

   153        Cormac Murphy              05:50.90 11:59.10 18:12.10 18:49.00 

   167        Philip Anderson            05:51.40 12:11.20 18:26.60 19:05.30 

   185        Brian Potocki              06:09.60 13:01.00 19:59.30 20:40.60 

 

 

Wyoming Kelloggsville           TEAM# 727  

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  444  

 

    56        David Hills                05:14.30 10:54.30 16:40.80 17:16.80 

    70        Alan Mathis                05:23.40 11:08.60 16:57.50 17:27.20 

    81        Gordy Lubbers              05:34.90 11:18.50 17:07.80 17:36.10 

    89        Ronnie Popma               05:29.00 11:17.10 17:11.90 17:44.40 

   148        James Najdowski            05:42.90 11:48.20 18:01.30 18:33.40 

   159        Jeff Schrier               05:47.90 12:06.30 18:23.20 18:54.20 

   160        Michael Ensing             05:47.90 12:04.60 18:26.00 18:54.60 

 

 

Schoolcraft                     TEAM# 721  

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  465  

 

    72        Kyle Cutler                05:21.20 11:09.10 16:54.70 17:27.80 

    87        Shane Santek               05:28.80 11:24.00 17:09.70 17:40.90 

    88        Dave Penning               05:28.80 11:24.80 17:14.70 17:42.20 

    99        John Sanders               05:38.80 11:32.60 17:17.90 17:51.30 

   119        Ben Sonday                 05:34.80 11:30.40 17:29.90 18:03.80 

   129        Kevin Douglass             05:37.30 11:39.40 17:42.00 18:13.80 

   130        Matt Hawkins               05:31.10 11:39.20 17:41.50 18:13.90 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Howard City Tri County          TEAM# 712  



PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  482  

 

    43        Al Slendebroek             05:16.30 11:01.90 16:34.20 17:06.20 

    57        Brad Myers                 05:18.80 11:01.50 16:42.80 17:17.20 

   104        Chris Kozak                05:38.00 11:25.90 17:20.40 17:53.40 

   116        Allen Fisher               05:32.30 11:29.50 17:22.60 18:00.40 

   162        Kirk VandePanne            05:29.00 11:56.30 18:21.00 18:56.10 

   163        Nate Ducat                 05:56.80 12:13.20 18:24.70 18:56.30 

   173        Nicholas Andres            05:57.50 12:25.20 18:52.20 19:32.10 

 

 

Sanford-Meridian                TEAM# 720  

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  482  

 

    53        Craig Bosman               05:13.50 10:57.30 16:40.90 17:16.00 

    58        Scott Dubay                05:05.20 10:49.40 16:41.10 17:17.90 

    77        Russ Mapes                 05:18.60 11:07.50 16:54.10 17:31.00 

   137        Dane Zirwes                05:32.80 11:41.10 17:46.10 18:19.90 

   157        Chris Smith                05:35.10 11:40.70 18:16.40 18:52.70 

   176        Damian Sanderson           05:49.20 12:22.20 18:59.50 19:38.10 

   179        Tom Wood                   05:50.30 12:29.80 19:13.30 19:45.80 

 

 

Clare                           TEAM# 706  

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  488  

 

    25        Aaron Warner               05:03.30 10:38.10 16:09.00 16:40.70 

    96        Josh Grawey                05:27.00 11:23.40 17:16.40 17:48.80 

   105        Aaron Hughes               05:27.00 11:22.30 17:17.10 17:54.70 

   110        Mike Kruskamp              05:34.50 11:19.50 17:19.80 17:58.70 

   152        Nick Jacobson              05:38.10 11:53.20 18:03.30 18:42.10 

   175        William Davee              06:06.10 12:34.60 18:59.90 19:34.80 

   183        Allen Goodwin              06:05.60 12:59.70 19:45.60 20:18.10 

 

 

Erie-Mason                      TEAM# 708  

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  564  

 

    29        Nathaniel Rodriguez        05:21.10 10:56.70 16:24.70 16:54.50 

    63        Joshua Murbach             05:25.60 11:11.00 16:51.40 17:21.10 

   146        Dan Cannon                 06:00.60 12:06.00 17:57.70 18:31.70 

   154        Shawn Bussell              05:49.90 12:01.20 18:15.60 18:49.90 

   172        Luis Uribe                 05:55.30 12:23.60 18:49.00 19:23.20 

   184        Brandon Gaynier            06:18.30 13:04.80 19:46.70 20:21.00 

 

     2000 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 3 BOYS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Lake Fenton                     TEAM# 716  

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  577  

 

    31        Thomas Ruddy               05:24.20 10:55.10 16:20.60 16:54.90 

   117        Joseph Orr                 05:31.40 11:25.30 17:24.00 18:01.80 

   135        Derek Vowell               05:40.70 11:40.30 17:43.30 18:18.50 

   136        Brian Kettler              05:39.90 11:41.50 17:43.40 18:19.20 

   158        Kyle Chillik               05:54.10 12:07.00 18:20.20 18:53.70 

   169        Thomas Pierpont            05:53.00 12:06.80 18:30.40 19:12.60 



   186        Jesse Chillik              06:25.60 13:13.80 20:05.80 20:48.90 

 

 

Dundee                          TEAM# 707  

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  678  

 

   112        Adam Bradwater             05:41.50 11:43.70 17:29.50 17:59.50 

   124        Tony White                 05:39.80 11:39.70 17:35.40 18:10.60 

   132        David Schofield            05:41.00 11:43.30 17:41.70 18:15.30 

   149        Josh Roe                   05:43.10 11:55.20 17:58.80 18:34.10 

   161        Corey Kanitz               05:49.80 12:14.60 18:21.30 18:54.70 

   174        Art Bronson                06:01.80 12:29.10 18:58.20 19:34.00 

 

 

Lake City                       TEAM# 715  

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  752  

 

   133        Brandon Root               05:37.00 11:38.50 17:42.60 18:15.90 

   140        Scott Vokes                05:43.90 11:57.80 17:54.00 18:28.80 

   143        Nathan Sundell             05:40.70 11:54.80 18:00.30 18:29.30 

   166        Steven Guest               05:46.80 12:09.50 18:28.80 19:01.90 

   170        Cole Swinehart             05:47.20 12:21.00 18:51.70 19:18.10 

   177        Ryan Vanderwal             06:16.90 12:48.50 19:08.80 19:44.10 

   182        Jasen Stephan              06:14.70 12:47.70 19:15.40 19:54.80 

 

 

    1.Jason Stover,Williamston,15:24.30,04:56.10,09:53.10,14:51.20,12 

    2.Phillip McLellan,Stockbridge,15:47.30,05:03.90,10:08.10,15:20.10,12 

    3.Jacob Grice,Sandusky,15:47.70,05:04.40,10:07.40,15:15.80,12 

    4.Thomas Clifford,Grand Rapids West 

Catholic,15:53.60,05:07.00,10:12.60,15:19.60,12 

    5.Warren Krueger,Stockbridge,15:56.30,05:03.20,10:15.20,15:25.60,12 

    6.Troy Sanchez,Hemlock,16:01.70,05:01.80,10:13.30,15:28.00,12 

    7.Brandon Grybas,Stockbridge,16:08.50,05:05.60,10:18.60,15:36.30,11 

    8.Curt Campbell,Stockbridge,16:13.10,05:04.50,10:23.20,15:43.80,12 

    9.Chris Schiemann,Saginaw Valley 

Lutheran,16:14.80,05:02.70,10:19.60,15:40.10,12 

   10.Daniel Sultz,Benzie Central,16:17.20,05:01.10,10:23.10,15:46.90,   

   11.Andrew Goodenough,Hemlock,16:18.00,05:09.30,10:32.40,15:48.70,12 

   12.Pat Maynard,Williamston,16:18.30,04:56.60,10:16.70,15:42.10,12 

   13.Lawrence Cornell,Albion,16:18.90,05:02.60,10:24.00,15:45.70,12 

   14.ALBERT ENGLE,Brooklyn Columbia 

Central,16:19.00,05:08.60,10:33.70,15:50.20,12 

   15.John Jurgensen,Gladwin,16:19.40,05:04.00,10:24.30,15:47.90,12 

   16.Mike Salisbury,Williamston,16:19.40,05:09.60,10:28.20,15:49.40,12 

   17.Nick Oertel,Goodrich,16:19.50,05:02.90,10:21.70,15:44.60,11 

   18.Antonio Munoz,Bangor,16:19.80,04:58.60,10:20.90,15:48.60,11 

   19.Andrew Brickel,Richmond,16:20.20,05:04.20,10:25.60,15:47.10,12 

   20.David Youngman,Lakeview,16:21.90,05:08.20,10:37.50,15:52.50,12 

   21.Ryan Tripp,Goodrich,16:22.40,05:09.00,10:33.30,15:51.60,12 

   22.Jeffery Blanchett,Monroe St. Mary Catholic 

Central,16:23.20,05:04.60,10:29.10,15:53.00,12 

   23.Kelly Douglas,Midland Bullock 

Creek,16:23.30,05:10.50,10:30.50,15:48.90,12 

   24.Kaj Johansson,Benzie Central,16:23.60,05:07.20,10:32.30,15:54.10,   

   25.Ben Hammer,Elk Rapids,16:24.50,05:02.10,10:28.70,15:52.70,   

   26.David Bills,Williamston,16:25.30,05:15.50,10:34.70,15:52.20,09 



   27.Matt Robin,New Boston Huron,16:26.90,05:05.80,10:30.10,15:52.60,09 

   28.Graham Wellman,Frankenmuth,16:29.20,05:07.20,10:31.50,15:56.80,12 

   29.Ed Stotz,Ida,16:30.80,05:13.80,10:44.00,15:56.70,12 

   30.Nicholas Puchacz,Hemlock,16:32.20,05:12.80,10:35.50,16:01.00,10 

   31.Josh Wheelock,Benzie Central,16:33.90,05:06.90,10:35.00,16:02.80,   

   32.Paul Roys,Addison,16:34.10,05:18.60,10:47.00,16:01.30,12 

   33.Mike Delaney,Williamston,16:34.90,05:15.50,10:38.80,16:02.70,09 

   34.Nick Bailey,Portland,16:36.50,05:16.00,10:43.50,16:06.00,11 

   35.Tim Daining,Charlevoix,16:37.50,05:05.30,10:36.10,16:04.80,   

   36.Andy Cojeen,Essexville Garber,16:38.90,05:08.70,10:39.70,16:08.40,12 

   37.Robert Dodson,Ovid-Elsie,16:39.40,05:08.00,10:35.40,16:07.10,12 

   38.Aaron Warner,Clare,16:40.70,05:03.30,10:38.10,16:09.00,12 

   39.Greg Schmit,Leslie,16:41.50,05:10.90,10:39.80,16:08.60,10 

   40.Jay Brown,Muskegon Orchard View,16:41.80,05:14.70,10:40.10,16:07.60,12 

   41.Zach Schnitta,Berrien Springs,16:45.50,05:14.60,10:42.90,16:11.20,10 

   42.Robert Schneider,Lansing Catholic 

Central,16:46.00,05:19.70,10:50.80,16:17.30,12 

   43.Ben Schmandt,Vassar,16:46.40,05:14.50,10:44.20,16:11.10,10 

   44.Brandon Zingsheim,Lansing Catholic 

Central,16:49.00,05:19.40,10:50.50,16:17.40,12 

   45.Peter Gorkiewicz,Charlevoix,16:51.90,05:15.80,10:52.00,16:22.40,   

   46.Adam Soule,Carson City-Crystal,16:52.00,05:31.10,10:59.60,16:21.10,09 

   47.Luke Ten Hoppen,Kalkaska,16:52.00,05:09.30,10:44.80,16:17.30,   

   48.Eddie Spencer,Muskegon Heights,16:52.20,05:12.50,10:51.20,16:16.10,10 

   49.Dean Smith,White Cloud,16:52.90,05:13.70,10:47.10,16:20.80,11 

   50.Curtis Ray,Constantine,16:53.50,05:14.10,10:42.10,16:17.10,10 

   51.Ryan Sefcik,Bangor,16:54.50,05:08.40,10:44.30,16:18.80,12 

   52.Nathaniel Rodriguez,Erie-Mason,16:54.50,05:21.10,10:56.70,16:24.70,12 

   53.Steven Cyzmbor,Hemlock,16:54.70,05:29.30,10:58.30,16:23.40,10 

   54.Thomas Ruddy,Lake Fenton,16:54.90,05:24.20,10:55.10,16:20.60,11 

   55.Richard Stein,Hopkins,16:54.90,05:12.90,10:47.70,16:22.10,11 

   56.David Schluckebier,Hemlock,16:55.10,05:27.40,11:00.90,16:27.20,12 

   57.Chad Hayward,Perry,16:55.70,05:18.20,10:48.00,16:20.30,11 

   58.Bryan Martin,Kalamazoo Hackett,16:56.00,05:19.30,10:52.30,16:23.90,10 

   59.Gil Sweet,Hesperia,16:56.00,05:09.40,10:46.40,16:22.60,10 

   60.Michael Tucker,Perry,16:56.10,05:17.50,10:50.20,16:23.60,11 

   61.Ben Watson,Allendale,16:57.70,05:24.30,10:45.70,16:21.80,11 

   62.Ryan Malosh,Gladwin,16:57.80,05:11.90,10:47.00,16:21.50,11 

   63.Cole Monaghan,Ida,16:58.30,05:13.90,10:56.70,16:27.30,11 

   64.Nate Best,Buchanan,16:59.40,05:19.70,10:50.60,16:25.70,10 

   65.Gordie Selph,Charlevoix,16:59.50,05:15.10,10:51.80,16:30.20,   

   66.Joshua Moore,Flint Beecher,17:00.00,05:17.90,10:51.10,16:28.70,12 

   67.Kyle Williams,Delton Kellogg,17:00.60,05:11.70,10:45.00,16:24.10,11 

   68.Doug Brunner,Spring Lake,17:01.10,05:23.10,10:53.20,16:26.20,12 

   69.James Rodenberg,Tawas City,17:02.20,05:16.90,10:58.30,16:30.40,11 

   70.Dan Symons,Shelby,17:02.90,05:17.70,10:55.90,16:29.70,11 

   71.Brandon Schipper,Fennville,17:03.20,05:16.10,10:47.80,16:27.50,11 

   72.Jon Lentz,Sandusky,17:03.40,05:12.80,10:49.30,16:31.00,12 

   73.Fred Calderon,Kalamazoo Hackett,17:04.90,05:21.60,11:01.80,16:30.00,12 

   74.Jeff Jensen,Sandusky,17:06.00,05:17.20,10:54.70,16:32.40,11 

   75.Al Slendebroek,Howard City Tri 

County,17:06.20,05:16.30,11:01.90,16:34.20,12 

   76.Nik Iwaniw,Comstock Park,17:07.80,05:18.00,10:57.80,16:36.20,12 

   77.Eric Smith,Kalamazoo Hackett,17:08.30,05:21.30,10:59.10,16:32.70,10 

   78.Ben Gallagher,Essexville Garber,17:09.20,05:14.90,10:53.90,16:38.50,09 

   79.Matthew Lixey,Tawas City,17:09.60,05:20.00,10:59.20,16:37.60,11 



   80.Steve Mance,Madison Heights Bishop 

Foley,17:10.90,05:00.20,10:36.20,16:31.40,11 

   81.Nicholas Tyler,Whitehall,17:11.60,05:23.40,10:58.90,16:36.00,12 

   82.Aaron Scott,Ovid-Elsie,17:12.00,05:22.80,11:02.30,16:42.70,11 

   83.B.J. Neeb,Bad Axe,17:12.10,05:13.10,11:01.50,16:43.00,12 

   84.Zachary Hopkins,Charlevoix,17:12.40,05:28.80,11:23.30,16:44.70,   

   85.Robert Ross,Constantine,17:13.10,05:19.20,11:00.40,16:38.20,12 

   86.Kyle Wroe,Ovid-Elsie,17:13.40,05:27.50,11:06.10,16:43.50,09 

   87.Andrew DeBoer,Kalamazoo 

Christian,17:14.00,05:22.20,10:58.80,16:39.80,12 

   88.Chris Crone,Kalamazoo Hackett,17:14.10,05:19.90,10:53.20,16:34.90,11 

   89.Nate Geetings,Benzie Central,17:14.60,05:29.30,11:07.30,16:44.90,   

   90.Joel VanderSchuur,Allendale,17:15.10,05:19.90,10:57.10,16:40.30,10 

   91.Joshua Popenhagen,Charlevoix,17:15.80,05:16.60,11:00.20,16:42.90,   

   92.Craig Bosman,Sanford-Meridian,17:16.00,05:13.50,10:57.30,16:40.90,11 

   93.Nick Rochefort,Bad Axe,17:16.10,05:23.80,11:13.50,16:44.10,11 

   94.John Havenga,Hamilton,17:16.10,05:23.40,11:00.40,16:41.40,12 

   95.Pete Vogelsberg,Yale,17:16.20,05:27.50,11:16.20,16:45.40,10 

   96.BRAD VANDERLOOVEN,Hudson,17:16.40,05:18.70,11:02.30,16:39.30,12 

   97.Kevin Pfeifle,Perry,17:16.80,05:24.40,11:10.00,16:44.60,12 

   98.David Hills,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,17:16.80,05:14.30,10:54.30,16:40.80,12 

   99.Brad Myers,Howard City Tri 

County,17:17.20,05:18.80,11:01.50,16:42.80,11 

  100.Scott Dubay,Sanford-Meridian,17:17.90,05:05.20,10:49.40,16:41.10,12 

  101.Craig Madaleno,Hemlock,17:18.40,05:28.80,11:05.60,16:45.80,10 

  102.Gil Hernandez,Bangor,17:18.60,05:15.00,10:57.40,16:44.90,10 

  103.Joseph Ferrentino,Whitehall,17:19.50,05:29.90,11:07.00,16:46.50,11 

  104.Nathan Banek,Ida,17:20.50,05:16.60,11:02.50,16:49.40,11 

  105.Derek Fultz,Imlay City,17:21.00,05:25.00,11:13.20,16:50.10,12 

  106.Joshua Murbach,Erie-Mason,17:21.10,05:25.60,11:11.00,16:51.40,10 

  107.Corey Parrent,Sandusky,17:21.10,05:20.50,11:05.20,16:52.40,11 

  108.Joe Blumka,Buchanan,17:21.40,05:24.90,11:05.90,16:46.60,11 

  109.Chad Parrent,Sandusky,17:22.00,05:21.30,11:08.90,16:53.50,12 

  110.Bryan Morehouse,Clawson,17:23.60,05:06.10,10:53.70,16:49.00,12 

  111.Joe Meyers,Addison,17:24.00,05:25.40,11:11.30,16:51.40,11 

  112.Joshua Lewis,Whitehall,17:24.20,05:30.20,11:19.30,16:52.30,11 

  113.Nick Seney,Vassar,17:25.40,05:33.40,11:21.40,16:55.50,12 

  114.Garrett Seaver,Freeland,17:26.10,05:28.30,11:10.60,16:53.30,10 

  115.Chris Schmandt,Vassar,17:26.50,05:27.90,11:12.60,16:52.80,12 

  116.Alan Mathis,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,17:27.20,05:23.40,11:08.60,16:57.50,10 

  117.Paul Kulesh,Goodrich,17:27.50,05:22.00,11:06.20,16:56.80,10 

  118.Scott Fick,Montague,17:27.60,05:28.00,11:14.00,16:55.10,10 

  119.Kyle Cutler,Schoolcraft,17:27.80,05:21.20,11:09.10,16:54.70,12 

  120.Nick Marlatt,Williamston,17:28.40,05:27.40,11:04.60,16:53.50,12 

  121.Zachary Dennis,Charlevoix,17:28.90,05:21.80,11:15.10,16:56.20,   

  122.Andy James,Gladwin,17:29.10,05:17.60,11:10.20,16:54.40,12 

  123.Dan Melnik,Bad Axe,17:29.60,05:23.70,11:07.10,16:57.20,12 

  124.Russ Mapes,Sanford-Meridian,17:31.00,05:18.60,11:07.50,16:54.10,11 

  125.David Weathery,Macomb Lutheran 

North,17:31.30,05:25.60,11:10.80,16:54.90,11 

  126.Kyle McKendree,Essexville Garber,17:32.80,05:22.90,11:09.40,17:00.30,10 

  127.Garrett Knoll,Bad Axe,17:33.10,05:28.60,11:16.60,16:57.30,12 

  128.Mike Kirchner,Onsted,17:33.20,05:34.20,11:19.20,16:59.80,10 

  129.William Schrader,Monroe St. Mary Catholic 

Central,17:33.70,05:25.80,11:19.70,17:06.90,12 



  130.Agith Muthalaly,Spring Lake,17:35.00,05:19.10,11:09.20,16:59.40,12 

  131.Craig Emmert,Cass City,17:35.70,05:15.70,11:06.90,17:01.90,12 

  132.Randy Krug,Bad Axe,17:36.10,05:23.10,11:04.20,16:58.50,11 

  133.Gordy Lubbers,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,17:36.10,05:34.90,11:18.50,17:07.80,09 

  134.Jason Sheffer,Benzie Central,17:37.40,05:26.10,11:17.00,17:05.10,   

  135.Kevin Duff,Spring Lake,17:37.40,05:27.70,11:15.10,17:03.30,11 

  136.John Barnes,Stockbridge,17:37.80,05:27.40,11:14.30,17:02.10,12 

  137.Joe Cantwell,Carson City-Crystal,17:37.90,05:37.20,11:25.10,17:07.40,11 

  138.Andy Kent,Kent City,17:38.00,05:25.70,11:12.30,17:04.60,11 

  139.Scott Allen,Saginaw Nouvel,17:38.20,05:20.30,11:11.50,17:02.70,10 

  140.Jeremy Welter,Whitehall,17:39.50,05:30.70,11:18.10,17:07.40,11 

  141.Scott Thomas,Addison,17:40.90,05:26.50,11:26.10,17:12.10,12 

  142.Shane Santek,Schoolcraft,17:40.90,05:28.80,11:24.00,17:09.70,12 

  143.Kevin Smroka,New Boston Huron,17:41.40,05:17.50,11:27.90,17:05.40,10 

  144.Dave Penning,Schoolcraft,17:42.20,05:28.80,11:24.80,17:14.70,12 

  145.Ronnie Popma,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,17:44.40,05:29.00,11:17.10,17:11.90,10 

  146.Rob Slate,Hemlock,17:45.50,05:38.60,11:22.10,17:14.70,11 

  147.Andy Messing,Bad Axe,17:45.80,05:27.40,11:18.50,17:10.30,11 

  148.Adam Kuenner,Addison,17:46.50,05:32.10,11:31.20,17:17.80,11 

  149.Loren Feldpaush,Ida,17:46.70,05:28.20,11:21.60,17:14.50,11 

  150.Derek Hogan,Vassar,17:47.20,05:32.60,11:22.90,17:14.70,12 

  151.Nicholas Siemen,Whitehall,17:47.90,05:31.30,11:28.60,17:14.50,11 

  152.Josh Grawey,Clare,17:48.80,05:27.00,11:23.40,17:16.40,12 

  153.Joshua Wambaugh,Hart,17:49.30,05:36.10,11:28.40,17:15.70,   

  154.Steven Fishel,Whitehall,17:50.40,05:36.40,11:27.70,17:16.00,12 

  155.Brian Johnson,Onsted,17:50.70,05:33.70,11:21.90,17:15.00,09 

  156.Mike Eldersveld,Kalamazoo 

Hackett,17:51.20,05:30.50,11:27.50,17:16.30,10 

  157.John Sanders,Schoolcraft,17:51.30,05:38.80,11:32.60,17:17.90,10 

  158.Benjamin Pankow,Williamston,17:51.30,05:27.50,11:15.70,17:14.30,10 

  159.Cory Moore,Bangor,17:51.70,05:31.60,11:27.70,17:19.60,12 

  160.Kasseem Phillips,Bangor,17:52.00,05:29.10,11:22.00,17:18.90,12 

  161.Zachary Bajos,Charlevoix,17:53.20,05:35.00,11:29.80,17:20.20,   

  162.Chris Kozak,Howard City Tri 

County,17:53.40,05:38.00,11:25.90,17:20.40,12 

  163.Aaron Hughes,Clare,17:54.70,05:27.00,11:22.30,17:17.10,10 

  164.Brandon Benchley,Gladwin,17:55.00,05:38.60,11:35.20,17:24.60,10 

  165.Jack Brown,Goodrich,17:55.20,05:32.00,11:30.80,17:27.40,12 

  166.Jeremy Cox,Addison,17:55.50,05:27.40,11:26.00,17:18.10,12 

  167.Josh Denniston,Vassar,17:56.90,05:34.50,11:27.20,17:23.10,11 

  168.Mike Kruskamp,Clare,17:58.70,05:34.50,11:19.50,17:19.80,11 

  169.Jon Keehn,Goodrich,17:59.30,05:41.10,11:41.80,17:32.20,11 

  170.Adam Bradwater,Dundee,17:59.50,05:41.50,11:43.70,17:29.50,12 

  171.Ian Hunsinger,Benzie Central,17:59.70,05:40.50,11:34.60,17:29.40,   

  172.Ben Holsinger,Elk Rapids,17:59.70,05:29.70,11:33.90,17:28.20,   

  173.Robi Hull,Sandusky,17:59.80,05:32.70,11:27.10,17:25.80,11 

  174.Brad Kreger,Ida,18:00.00,05:27.30,11:31.60,17:29.00,10 

  175.Allen Fisher,Howard City Tri 

County,18:00.40,05:32.30,11:29.50,17:22.60,09 

  176.Joseph Orr,Lake Fenton,18:01.80,05:31.40,11:25.30,17:24.00,12 

  177.Stan Bastek,Spring Lake,18:01.90,05:32.50,11:28.10,17:24.20,12 

  178.Ben Sonday,Schoolcraft,18:03.80,05:34.80,11:30.40,17:29.90,10 

  179.Steven Nash,Spring Lake,18:03.80,05:41.80,11:36.20,17:30.60,09 

  180.Casey Smith,Ovid-Elsie,18:04.40,05:43.50,11:39.50,17:29.90,10 

  181.Shayne Robidoux,Addison,18:04.60,05:32.00,11:31.70,17:31.00,12 



  182.Scott Latusek,Grayling,18:04.70,05:29.30,11:29.10,17:29.30,   

  183.Mark Winkelman,Ida,18:09.40,05:36.00,11:38.00,17:35.10,11 

  184.Tony White,Dundee,18:10.60,05:39.80,11:39.70,17:35.40,09 

  185.Anthony Colavecchi,Ovid-Elsie,18:11.00,05:33.10,11:33.40,17:38.20,11 

  186.Cody Primeau,Gladwin,18:12.10,05:36.70,11:38.60,17:35.00,11 

  187.Ian VanHover,Gladwin,18:12.70,05:23.90,11:26.90,17:36.70,11 

  188.Brien Brockway,Kalamazoo Hackett,18:13.60,05:38.40,11:36.40,17:39.40,09 

  189.Kevin Douglass,Schoolcraft,18:13.80,05:37.30,11:39.40,17:42.00,11 

  190.Matt Hawkins,Schoolcraft,18:13.90,05:31.10,11:39.20,17:41.50,11 

  191.Alex Lovachis,Stockbridge,18:14.00,05:29.30,11:38.00,17:44.40,   

  192.David Schofield,Dundee,18:15.30,05:41.00,11:43.30,17:41.70,09 

  193.Brandon Root,Lake City,18:15.90,05:37.00,11:38.50,17:42.60,   

  194.Cody Cocanig,Bangor,18:17.70,05:47.40,11:47.00,17:45.50,11 

  195.Derek Vowell,Lake Fenton,18:18.50,05:40.70,11:40.30,17:43.30,10 

  196.Keith Jankowski,Clawson,18:18.60,05:28.40,11:32.80,17:43.20,12 

  197.Brian Kettler,Lake Fenton,18:19.20,05:39.90,11:41.50,17:43.40,11 

  198.Dane Zirwes,Sanford-Meridian,18:19.90,05:32.80,11:41.10,17:46.10,11 

  199.Josh Bechard,Marlette,18:21.20,05:30.50,11:25.40,17:46.40,12 

  200.Craig Carpenter,Bangor,18:21.80,05:48.60,11:45.60,17:45.70,11 

  201.Rick Sturderant,Kalamazoo 

Hackett,18:24.50,05:38.50,11:43.10,17:46.90,10 

  202.Scott Vokes,Lake City,18:28.80,05:43.90,11:57.80,17:54.00,   

  203.Jason Spencer,Vassar,18:28.80,05:45.80,12:02.30,17:59.90,12 

  204.Nick Spicer,Addison,18:29.30,05:32.30,11:42.60,17:54.30,12 

  205.Nathan Sundell,Lake City,18:29.30,05:40.70,11:54.80,18:00.30,   

  206.Sam Topping,Stockbridge,18:29.30,05:45.20,11:50.80,17:56.90,   

  207.Jason Malinak,Ovid-Elsie,18:31.30,05:47.20,11:51.60,17:58.80,12 

  208.Dan Cannon,Erie-Mason,18:31.70,06:00.60,12:06.00,17:57.70,11 

  209.Jack Merry,Vassar,18:32.90,05:42.00,11:55.60,18:00.20,12 

  210.James Najdowski,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,18:33.40,05:42.90,11:48.20,18:01.30,11 

  211.Josh Roe,Dundee,18:34.10,05:43.10,11:55.20,17:58.80,10 

  212.Jason Doering,Spring Lake,18:38.10,05:42.90,11:49.60,18:00.90,11 

  213.Michael Belrose,Whitehall,18:39.70,05:48.20,11:58.30,18:05.70,10 

  214.Nick Jacobson,Clare,18:42.10,05:38.10,11:53.20,18:03.30,12 

  215.Mike Stearns,Berrien Springs,18:42.40,05:20.50,11:30.40,18:02.80,11 

  216.Cormac Murphy,Perry,18:49.00,05:50.90,11:59.10,18:12.10,11 

  217.Shawn Bussell,Erie-Mason,18:49.90,05:49.90,12:01.20,18:15.60,12 

  218.Rusty Pobursky,Ida,18:50.10,05:40.90,11:57.30,18:16.10,11 

  219.Ben Schopieray,Benzie Central,18:51.30,05:54.50,12:08.10,18:15.70,   

  220.Chris Smith,Sanford-Meridian,18:52.70,05:35.10,11:40.70,18:16.40,10 

  221.Kyle Chillik,Lake Fenton,18:53.70,05:54.10,12:07.00,18:20.20,09 

  222.Jeff Schrier,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,18:54.20,05:47.90,12:06.30,18:23.20,11 

  223.Michael Ensing,Wyoming 

Kelloggsville,18:54.60,05:47.90,12:04.60,18:26.00,11 

  224.Corey Kanitz,Dundee,18:54.70,05:49.80,12:14.60,18:21.30,11 

  225.Kirk VandePanne,Howard City Tri 

County,18:56.10,05:29.00,11:56.30,18:21.00,10 

  226.Nate Ducat,Howard City Tri 

County,18:56.30,05:56.80,12:13.20,18:24.70,10 

  227.Adam Manninen,Gladwin,18:56.80,05:29.90,11:36.60,18:08.20,12 

  228.Adam Hilgers,Bad Axe,18:59.40,05:57.10,12:12.40,18:25.50,10 

  229.Steven Guest,Lake City,19:01.90,05:46.80,12:09.50,18:28.80,   

  230.Philip Anderson,Perry,19:05.30,05:51.40,12:11.20,18:26.60,12 

  231.Richard Dennis,Ovid-Elsie,19:08.60,05:50.40,12:10.80,18:30.20,11 

  232.Thomas Pierpont,Lake Fenton,19:12.60,05:53.00,12:06.80,18:30.40,09 



  233.Cole Swinehart,Lake City,19:18.10,05:47.20,12:21.00,18:51.70,   

  234.Cameron Hardy,Spring Lake,19:19.80,05:49.80,12:13.30,18:44.10,10 

  235.Luis Uribe,Erie-Mason,19:23.20,05:55.30,12:23.60,18:49.00,11 

  236.Nicholas Andres,Howard City Tri 

County,19:32.10,05:57.50,12:25.20,18:52.20,09 

  237.Art Bronson,Dundee,19:34.00,06:01.80,12:29.10,18:58.20,12 

  238.William Davee,Clare,19:34.80,06:06.10,12:34.60,18:59.90,09 

  239.Damian Sanderson,Sanford-

Meridian,19:38.10,05:49.20,12:22.20,18:59.50,11 

  240.Ryan Vanderwal,Lake City,19:44.10,06:16.90,12:48.50,19:08.80,   

  241.Mike Smith,Sandusky,19:45.50,06:04.80,12:34.60,19:05.30,09 

  242.Tom Wood,Sanford-Meridian,19:45.80,05:50.30,12:29.80,19:13.30,11 

  243.Tom Howes,Goodrich,19:46.00,05:59.30,12:35.30,19:10.80,11 

  244.Chris Speirs,Goodrich,19:51.60,05:59.70,12:36.10,19:14.70,11 

  245.Jasen Stephan,Lake City,19:54.80,06:14.70,12:47.70,19:15.40,   

  246.Allen Goodwin,Clare,20:18.10,06:05.60,12:59.70,19:45.60,12 

  247.Brandon Gaynier,Erie-Mason,20:21.00,06:18.30,13:04.80,19:46.70,12 

  248.Brian Potocki,Perry,20:40.60,06:09.60,13:01.00,19:59.30,09 

  249.Jesse Chillik,Lake Fenton,20:48.90,06:25.60,13:13.80,20:05.80,09 

 


